KNOW

We move forward, together.

COVID-19 Case

Dear Cal Lutheran Community,
 
I am writing to let you know that an employee tested positive for COVID-19 and may have been contagious while working on our Thousand Oaks campus.
 
The individual received the positive result today from a test administered on Sunday. The employee may have been contagious while working on campus July 21 through 24. Health Services staff worked with Ventura County Public Health to determine the members of the Cal Lutheran community who may have been exposed to the virus.  Those individuals have been contacted and directed to get tested and to quarantine.

The employee is experiencing minor symptoms and is recovering at home.
 
We will continue to monitor all developments, take action to protect the health of our community and keep you informed through emails and updates to our COVID-19 webpage. We will notify the campus community about COVID-19 cases if the timeline indicates there is a chance that the person was contagious when they were at Cal Lutheran locations. Please follow all of the directives and guidance on our COVID-19 website to protect yourself and others.
 
If you have any questions, email covidquestions@callutheran.edu.
 
Thank you for all you are doing to keep our community safe and healthy.
 
Ryan VanOmmeren
Director, Emergency Operations Center
Associate Vice President, Operations and Planning

More

  • Reopening of Cal Lutheran offices
    Thu September 17, 2020

    As leaders of the pandemic planning committee, we are working with colleagues across the university to carefully and methodically design and implement a phased-in return-to-campus plan.

  • Services and Facilities Available in Thousand Oaks and Oxnard
    Tue September 1, 2020

    Current health orders allow us to offer some in person on our Thousand Oaks campus and at our Oxnard Center.

  • COVID-19 Case
    Tue September 1, 2020

    Someone tested positive during our planned testing of all arriving residential students.

  • COVID-19 Case
    Fri August 28, 2020

    A residential student tested positive for COVID-19 during our planned testing of all arriving residential students.

  • Daily Health Check System
    Tue August 25, 2020

    For those who have been given permission to be on university property, we have launched an electronic Daily Health Check system for the process that must be completed before coming onsite.

  • Academic Information for Students
    Thu August 20, 2020

    Our faculty have been working hard to create new ways to engage you virtually in a high quality Cal Lutheran academic experience. 

  • Fall 2020 Campus Update
    Thu August 13, 2020

    The California Department of Public Health (CDPH) recently released its COVID-19 guidelines for colleges and universities.

  • COVID-19 Case
    Mon August 3, 2020

    An employee tested positive for COVID-19 and may have been contagious while working on our Thousand Oaks campus.

  • Change in Course Delivery Plans
    Fri July 31, 2020

    The Fall Semester will start with all virtual classes.

  • July 29 Operational Update for Faculty and Staff
    Fri July 31, 2020

    Watch a recording of the webinar to learn about the latest updates for faculty and staff.

©